APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION
NO.

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

DETAILS

DIKSHANT INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
1630358
20346

NH 22 ZIRAKPUR PANCHKULA HIGHWAY
,ZIRAKPUR, DISTT MOHALLI, SAS Nagar, PUNJAB -
140603

RAJNI CHANDAN
MSc(Hons), B.ED,Phd.
dikshantint@gmail.com

9779935504

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06
/Affiliation-Grant-Letter-CBSE.pdf

https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06
/Society-1-1.pdf

https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06
INOC.pdf

https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06
/RTE.pdf

https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06
/Building-Safety.pdf

https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06
/Adobe-Scan-06-Jun-2025-1.pdf




7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06
/Self-Cert.pdf

https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06
/water.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION
NO.

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 PRINCIPAL

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06
/Fee-Structure-2025-26.pdf

https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06
/Academic-calender-25-26-New-LR-1.pdf

https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06
/School-Management-Committee.pdf

https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06
/Parent-Teacher-Association.pdf

https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06
/Last-3-Year-Results.pdf

DETAILS

RAJNI CHANDAN



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL

NO.

1

SL

NO.

1

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED
2025 79 77
RESULT CLASS: XlI
YEAR NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED
2025 67 66

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL

NO.

INFORMATION

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

48
12
17

18

1.5
Sabina Sharma, BA.Bed,M.ed in Special Education

Kanika M Taneja (MA Psychology, B.ed)

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

97.47 Two students got transferred did not

appear for final examination

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

98.51

DETAILS

4180.637

20 & 47

7 & 56

YES
13
13

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Ri2bpC377cM



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

TEACHER NAME
Aanchal

Dolly Arora

Dr Rajni Chandan
lla Choudhary

Leena Malhotra

Manjeet Kaur Manhani

Sushil Bodh

Tanu Trikha Sharma
Neetu Kamboj
Neeru Kansal
SURBHI KALIA
Sarika Sarin
JASPREET KOHLI
SABINA SHARMA
Kirti

Anushree

Rubal Dewan
Shallu Sharma
Mansi Jain

Karan Aggarwal
GURPREET KAUR
Kanika M Taneja
Alka Bhatnagar
Swati Rishi

EKTA SHARMA
Prakriti

Cheena Gupta

Rashim Bansal

DESIGNATION

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

QUALIFICATION

M.A

MA

MSC.Phd

BA

MSC

M.A

MA

MA

MA

MA

M.SC.

M.Sc

M.Com

M.A.

M.Com

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.

MA

B.Ed

M.com

M.A.

MCA

B.Com

MA Maths

BA

MCom

M.Sc



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

SAJAL MANOCHA

BINDU SHARMA

SHIVANGI SHARMA

VARINDER SINGH
Akanksha Pandey
Nitika Dangi
Shimpi Sharma
Monika Dhir
Nitika

Poonam

PULKIT

Indu Rana

Jatin Malik
LATIKA SHARMA
Kapil Prabhakar
RADHA KAMAL
RICHA

RITU SHARMA
Mansi Baranwal
Samiksha Singh
Tanima Marik
Meenakshi Verma

Neerja Gupta

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

MA
M.A.
M.com
B.tech(Mechanical)
MA
M.Com
M.A.
B.A.
B.Sc
B.Sc
M.A.
MA
B.Ped
M.A.
M.Sc.
M.Phill
MA
BCA,MBA(IT)
BA

MA
B.Sc
BA

MA



