APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DIKSHANT INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630358
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20346
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NH 22 ZIRAKPUR PANCHKULA HIGHWAY ,ZIRAKPUR, DISTT MOHALI, SAS Nagar, PUNJAB - 140603
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	RAJNI CHANDAN
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc(Hons), B.ED,Phd.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	dikshantint@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9779935504

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06 /Affiliation-Grant-Letter-CBSE.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06 /Society-1-1.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06 /NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06 /RTE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06 /Building-Safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06 /Adobe-Scan-06-Jun-2025-1.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION /EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06 /Self-Cert.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06 /water.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06 /Fee-Structure-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06 /Academic-calender-25-26-New-LR-1.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06 /School-Management-Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06 /Parent-Teacher-Association.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://dikshant.org/dis/wp-content/uploads/2025/06 /Last-3-Year-Results.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	RAJNI CHANDAN

3

4

5

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	48
PGT	12
TGT	17
PRT	18
TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Sabina Sharma, BA.Bed,M.ed in Special Education
DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS	Kanika M Taneja (MA Psychology, B.ed)

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	79	77	97.47	Two students got transferred did not appear for final examination

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	67	66	98.51	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4180.637
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	29 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	13
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	13
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Ri2bpC377cM

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Aanchal	PGT	M.A
2	Dolly Arora	PGT	MA
3	Dr Rajni Chandan	PRINCIPAL	MSC.Phd
4	Ila Choudhary	PGT	BA
5	Leena Malhotra	TGT	MSC
6	Manjeet Kaur Manhani	TGT	M.A
7	Sushil Bodh	PTI	MA
8	Tanu Trikha Sharma	TGT	MA
9	Neetu Kamboj	TGT	MA
10	Neeru Kansal	PGT	MA
11	SURBHI KALIA	PGT	M.SC.
12	Sarika Sarin	TGT	M.Sc
13	JASPREET KOHLI	PRT	M.Com
14	SABINA SHARMA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A.
15	Kirti	TGT	M.Com
16	Anushree	TGT	M.Sc.
17	Rubal Dewan	TGT	M.A.
18	Shallu Sharma	TGT	M.Sc.
19	Mansi Jain	PRT	MA
20	Karan Aggarwal	PGT	B.Ed
21	GURPREET KAUR	PGT	M.com
22	Kanika M Taneja	PGT	M.A.
23	Alka Bhatnagar	PGT	MCA
24	Swati Rishi	PRT	B.Com
25	EKTA SHARMA	TGT	MA Maths
26	Prakriti	PRT	BA
27	Cheena Gupta	PRT	MCom
28	Rashim Bansal	PGT	M.Sc

29	SAJAL MANOCHA	PRT	MA
30	BINDU SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
31	SHIVANGI SHARMA	PRT	M.com
32	VARINDER SINGH	PRT	B.tech(Mechanical)
33	Akanksha Pandey	TGT	MA
34	Nitika Dangi	PGT	M.Com
35	Shimpi Sharma	TGT	M.A.
36	Monika Dhir	PRT	B.A.
37	Nitika	TGT	B.Sc
38	Poonam	TGT	B.Sc
39	PULKIT	PRT	M.A.
40	Indu Rana	PRT	MA
41	Jatin Malik	PTI	B.Ped
42	LATIKA SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
43	Kapil Prabhakar	OTHER	M.Sc.
44	RADHA KAMAL	TGT	M.Phill
45	RICHA	PGT	MA
46	RITU SHARMA	PRT	BCA,MBA(IT)
47	Mansi Baranwal	PRT	ВА
48	Samiksha Singh	TGT	MA
49	Tanima Marik	NTT	B.Sc
50	Meenakshi Verma	NTT	ВА
51	Neerja Gupta	NTT	MA